www.ecourtsindia.com hј SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1304 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

INDIAN WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the appellant present.

Await original records.

List again on 21.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR