COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1304 OF 2010

INDIAN WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Six weeks' time, as requested by counsel for the appellant, is granted to file the statement of case. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to the counsel for the respondents to file statement of case.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla) |Court Master | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Court Master