SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1304 OF 2010

INDIAN WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv. Applicant Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv. Ms. Pavitra Warrier, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> List the appeal in the month of August, 2014. I.A. is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani] Assistant Registrar Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com