Listed on 11.7.2014 Ld. Registrar's Court No.

Item No.

#### SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 18902, 18924 of 2012 AND 15420-15421 OF 2013</u>

WTTH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Madra Cements Ltd. Etc.

... Petitioners

versus

The Chairmen, T.N. Generation & Distt.

... Respondents

### OFFICE REPORT

## SLP(C) No. 18902 AND 18924 OF 2012

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $13^{\rm th}$  July, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

Let this matter be heard along with  $C.A.\ No.\ 1304$  of 2010."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, the instant matters have been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 1304 of 2010.

It is further submitted that there are five common respondents in both the matters. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance. Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

# SLP(C) Nos. 15420-15421 of 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $6^{\rm th}$  May, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A. No. 1304 of 2010."

Pursuant to order quoted above show cause notice was issued on 27th May, 2013. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent NO. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received from respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Service of show cause notice is incomplete on

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the  $10^{\text{th}}$  day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp